504393087 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW LEWIS	03/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTASENSE HOLDINGS LIMITED
Street Address:	CODY TECHNOLOGY PARK
Internal Address:	IVELY ROAD
City:	FARNBOROUGH, HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU14 0LX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15532202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001 Email: hughes@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-723-WO-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. BLAIR HUGHES	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Blair Hughes/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

504393087

source=17-723-WO-US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042565 FRAME: 0226

HL Ref: P124101PC80

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to OPTASENSE HOLDINGS LIMITED, having its registered offices in Famborough, United Kingdom and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, in furtherance of my/our obligations to OPTASENSE HOLDINGS LIMITED and its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to OPTASENSE HOLDINGS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled.

Optical Fibre Sensing		
Filing Date: 5 February 2016	Application No.: PCT/GB2016/050274	
divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said appli	and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), cation for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any e; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said	
country, to be held and enjoyed by OPTASENSE HOLD representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for v	IMITED to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any DINGS LIMITED, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and	
executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict her time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute a perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), sa LIMITED, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representations. C-I-Pis, reissue and foreign applications, to everything possible to aid OPTASENSE HOLDINGS representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the excooperation and assistance are paid by OPTASENSE HOLDINGS AND live hereby authorize and request the official or applications as aforesaid, to issue to OPTASENSE HOLDINGS in application and all Patent for said invention(s) or improve of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of live further authorize and direct the attorneys of said application for Patent, now identified by the title set to to them.	f any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents DLDINGS LIMITED, as assignee of the entire right, title and ment(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result f this assignment. The cord to insert the filing date and application number of the above, as soon as the same shall have been made known	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our I	nand(s) and seal(s):	
	2 MAKIN 2017	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Andrew LEWIS		
First/Middle Name Last Name	MANIEN AND TO A DESCRIPTION AND A DESCRIPTION AN	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 042565 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 06/01/2017